## RESOLUTION NO. 30-72

## CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

ON THE 18th DAY OF December 19
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF FINANCE TO ESTABLISH A TRUST FUND FOR FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING MONIES.
THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:
Section 1. That the Director of Finance of the City of Centerville is hereby authorized and directed to establish a trust fund for revenue sharing monies in accordance with an applicable law.
Section 2. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon passage.
PASSED this 18th day of December , 19 72
Mayor, City of Centerville, Ohio
ATTEST:
1 -0 01 4 00 -
Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio
CERTIFICATE
The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 30-72, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 18th day of December.
Clerk of the Council

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provisions, Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney